# 505942834 02/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5989553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUEN RYEOL PARK	02/06/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLBTECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	28-86, GAJANGSANEOPDONG-RO, OSAN-SI	
City:	GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	18103	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16643434

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)258-5752

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-340-9736 **Email:** rey@bhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARCELO, HARRISON & WALKER, LLP

Address Line 1: 2901 W. COAST HWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92663

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GTC-0003-P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REYNALDO C. BARCELÓ
SIGNATURE:	/s Reynaldo C. Barceló, Reg. No. 42,290/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=GTC-0003-P-Guen-Park-assignment#page1.tif source=GTC-0003-P-Guen-Park-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505942834 REEL: 051968 FRAME: 0015

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Guen Ryeol Park

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

#### GLBTECH CO., LTD

having a principal place of business at 28-86, Gajangsaneopdong-ro, Osan-si, Gyeonggi-do 18103, Republic of Korea ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the applications for patent that have been executed by the undersigned prior hereto on the dates indicated below and are entitled:

# HIGH COLOR RENDERING D50/D65 STANDARD LED ILLUMINANT MODULE AND LIGHTING APPARATUS

Republic of Korea Application No. 10-2017-0113643 Filed: 6 September 2017

# HIGH COLOR RENDERING D50/D65 STANDARD LED ILLUMINANT MODULE AND LIGHTING APPARATUS

Republic of Korea Application No. 10-2018-0105482 Filed: 4 September 2018

and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and in all subsequent PCT and foreign applications claiming priority to the United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said

Attorney's Docket Nos.: GTC-0003-P / OPG18033-P-US Page 1 of 2

Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

02.06, 2020 Date

Attorney's Docket Nos.: GTC-0003-P / OPG18033-P-US

Page 2 of 2